
Administrative UOF Review; Demonstrations on 10/04/20

From: "Nelson, Daniel" <daniel.nelson@seattle.gov>
To: "Nguyen, Trung" <trung.nguyen@seattle.gov>
Cc: "Anderson, Shanon (SPD)" <shanon.anderson@seattle.gov>, "Grenon, Bryan"

<bryan.grenon@seattle.gov>, "Mahaffey, Thomas" <thomas.mahaffey@seattle.gov>,
"Edwards, Michael" <michael.edwards@seattle.gov>, "Brooks, John"
<john.brooks@seattle.gov>, "Stampfl, Brian" <brian.stampfl@seattle.gov>

Date: Thu, 01 Oct 2020 12:13:08 -0700

LT Nguyen,

You have been identified to conduct the administrative UOF review for SPD involvement in
demonstrations scheduled for 10/04/20. You do not need to be present for the event.

Instructions will be communicated to forward B/T reports to you, for your review.

SPOC is not developing an IAP as this event will be managed by LT Brooks and the Community
Response Group (CRG).

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thank you,

LT Dan Nelson #6883
Seattle Police Operations Center
(206) 615-1479-desk
Daniel.Nelson@Seattle.Gov
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